



HOUSE OF KEYS
Y Chiare as Feed

ORDER PAPER
Claare Obbyr

Douglas
Tuesday 30th October 2012
10.00 am

1. QUESTIONS FOR ORAL ANSWER

1. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Chief Minister –

If he will make a statement on progress with implementing and enforcing the Disability Discrimination Act?

2. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Chief Minister –

To what extent the October 2012 Statement on Government's priorities corresponded to General Election manifesto priorities and policies of members of the Council of Ministers; and when and how the content of the Statement on Government's priorities was agreed by the Council of Ministers?

3. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for the Treasury –

Whether the 9.89% shareholding in Pinewood Shepperton guarantees the Treasury representation on the board of Pinewood Shepperton?

4. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for the Treasury –

What process Treasury adopted in the selection of Mr Christian to represent the Treasury as a board director of Pinewood Shepperton?

5. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for the Treasury -

Whether Mr Christian can be dismissed from his position with Pinewood Shepperton or removed from the board of directors without the consent of the Isle of Man Government or Treasury?

6. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for the Treasury -

What the dividend policy is of Pinewood Shepperton; and when it last declared a dividend?

7. The Hon. Member for Michael (Mr Cannan) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure -

What guidance is given to his officers in respect of verbal or written communication that is requested or provided by or to parties engaged in planning applications?

2. QUESTIONS FOR WRITTEN ANSWER

1. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Chief Minister -

How much it cost to engage the Structure and Scope Review team in 2006 and 2012?

2. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Chief Minister -

If he will provide a breakdown on the salaries paid to staff in the chambers of the Attorney General?

3. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for the Treasury -

If he will list the films made when the Media Development Fund was under the management of CinemaNX with the:

- (a) name of the film;
- (b) original budget;
- (c) actual cost;
- (d) names of the co-funding parties to each film if any and their actual contribution to the budget recoupment;
- (e) net gain or loss; and
- (f) breakdown of the recoupment figure in respect of each film?

4. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for the Treasury -
How many times his predecessors met with Mr Whittaker and Peel Holdings during the past four years; and if he will list the dates, attendees, venue and matters discussed at each meeting?
5. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for the Treasury -
To what extent he expects to change the absolute amount, and the proportion, of Government expenditure allocated to third sector provision and organisations in (a) the forthcoming budget and (b) in coming years; what discussions there have been between departments and the third sector in respect of reduction of funding in his forthcoming Budget; and whether Treasury has any framework or model to assess the relative efficiency of third sector versus Government provision, and to assess what the real impact will be of any changes in grants or contracts?
6. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for the Treasury -
Further to his Written Answer in respect of Question 22 at October 2012 Tynwald, how many times (a) he; (b) his officers have (I) met; and (II) corresponded with
- (i) PricewaterhouseCoopers;
 - (ii) Maitland; and
 - (iii) Olswang;
- and if he will list the dates, attendees, venue, cost to the public purse and minutes of each meeting?
7. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure -
How much was spent on (i) revenue provision for capital financing; (ii) wages, benefits and pension fund contributions for all local authority management and staff; and (iii) allowances and other benefits to Commissioners and Councillors and what proportion each represents of rates which were collected, broken down by each of the Island's 24 local authorities, for financial year 2011-12?

8. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

What is on the agenda for the meeting between the Department and the Steam Packet Company scheduled for 5th November 2012; what was, and will be, on the agendas of the tripartite meetings which include the owner of Heysham and Liverpool ports; what authority, if any, Government has to vary in any way the Steam Packet User Agreement, or its interpretation, without Tynwald assent; and in respect of the User Agreement, whether his Department will come back to Tynwald for a decision in each of the following instances; (a) exercise an option to extend it; (b) assignment of it, or use of any other mechanism to substitute one or other of the parties; and (c) alteration of the harbour arrangements at either end of the Island's ferry routes?

9. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

Which local authorities have not registered their land and buildings with the land registry, and why not; whether absence of registration would be an impediment to any restructuring of local authorities; and how much he estimates it would cost, and how long it would take, for each local authority to establish what real property it owns so that it could be transferred to another legal entity?

10. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure –

what the approximate value is of –

- (a) capital financing or borrowing for each of (i) housing; and (ii) other rate borne borrowing, and what proportion of the debt is (A) an Isle of Man Bank loan; and (B) repayable in more than five years;
- (b) Pension Fund liability;
- (c) general revenue balance;
- (d) revaluation reserve;
- (e) local authority dwellings;
- (f) land and buildings;
- (g) other operational assets; and
- (h) non-operational assets

as at 31st March 2012, broken down by each of the Island's local authorities?

11. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure -

What weight of household waste was carried and offloaded by each refuse vehicle at every turnaround as a comparison to the maximum allowable gross weight of waste that is permitted to be carried by each vehicle in each of the past six months; and how this compares to the same period in 2010 and 2011, broken down by each local authority?

12. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Infrastructure -

How many dilapidated properties there are in each local authority area; what percentage are unoccupied; what percentage are owned by (i) landlords; (ii) owner-occupiers; (iii) housing authorities; and (iv) estates of deceased persons; which bodies already have power and resources to encourage or force their repair and improvement; how the local authorities have used their powers and resources to force repairs or improvements to be made and what assessment, if any, has been made of their effectiveness in using them; and what support to local agencies he has considered?

13. The Hon. Member for Douglas South (Mrs Beecroft) to ask the Minister for Health -

Which of the 72 recommendations made by the Healthcare Commission in its Report on healthcare provided by Noble's Hospital, dated July 2006 have not been fully implemented; and in each case, what the reasons are?

14. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Social Care -

What (a) discussions; and (b) correspondence he has had with the Ministers for Education in the past twelve months in relation to developing support for children with special needs and autism in schools and if he will make a statement?

15. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Health -

How many adult patients have been waiting for six months or longer for a procedure; how many were waiting for six months or longer when he took office as Minister?

16. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Health -

Whether the drug Abiraterone is available on the NHS for treating patients with terminal prostate cancer?

17. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Minister for Health –

What indicators he intends to put in place to measure the impact on service delivery of any budgetary cuts made as part of the overall budgetary process?

18. The Hon. Member for Onchan (Mr Hall) to ask the Chairman of the Standing Committee of Tynwald on Emoluments –

What the estimated current liability of the Tynwald Membership Pension Scheme was in respect of past service (a) as at 31st March 2012; (b) as at 31st March 2011; what, if any, is the value of any reserve which is dedicated to cover any emerging liability; how much was paid in pensions in the year ending 31st March 2012; how many pensions in payment are in each of the following bands (i) less than £10,000 per annum; (ii) £10,000 to £20,000 per annum; (iii) £20,000 to £30,000 per annum; (iv) £30,000 to £40,000 per annum; (v) £40,000 to £50,000 per annum; and (vi) more than £50,000 per annum; and how many Members have already accrued pensions which will be payable in each of the following bands (i) less than £10,000 per annum; (ii) £10,000 to £20,000 per annum; (iii) £20,000 to £30,000 per annum; (iv) £30,000 to £40,000 per annum; (v) £40,000 to £50,000 per annum; and (vi) more than £50,000 per annum?

3. BILL FOR THIRD READING

3.1 Income Tax Bill 2012

Mr Henderson

Unless the House otherwise determines, the above business will be considered in the order shown.

Roger Phillips
Secretary of the House